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Who to see about what? 
Subject Selections for 2021 

 

Teacher support for Subject Selection Process 

Contacts for further questions after reading through the VCE/VCAL Subject Selections Handbook and attending the VCE/VCAL Online Information Evening 

on Wednesday 29th July at 7pm 

Questions Answers 

How do I find out more about a particular subject? Faculty Leaders and current Year 11 & 12 subject teachers 

 

What specialised skills do I need for the subject? 

 

Faculty Leaders 
 

Arts Mrs. Alisa Houlihan  
ahoulihan@monivae.vic.edu.au 

 
 

English 
 

Mr. Ben White 
bwhite@monivae.vic.edu.au 

 
 

Health & Physical Education 
 

Mr. Scott Kruger 
skruger@monivae.vic.edu.au 

 
 

Humanities 
 

Mrs. Finuala Neeson 
fneeson@monivae.vic.edu.au 

 
 

Mathematics 
 

Miss. Jacinta Ryan 
jryan@monivae.vic.edu.au  
 

 Religious Education Mrs. Nima Carswell 
ncarswell@monivae.vic.edu.au  

 
 

Science 
 

Mrs. Julie Dohle 
jdohle@monivae.vic.edu.au 

 
 

Technology 
 

Mr. Ian Marshall 
imarshall@monivae.vic.edu.au 

   
Would I be suitable for a subject? Current subject teachers and Faculty Leaders 
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Questions Answers 

Where can I find out more about career options? 

What TAFE and university options are available? 

What VCE/VCAL subjects do I need for tertiary courses? 

How is the ATAR calculated? 

How do I apply for university? 

Can I undertake work experience in a career of interest? 

What scholarships are available? 
 

Year 10 Careers Teachers 

Careers Coordinator 

Mr. Michael Harms 
mharms@monivae.vic.edu.au  

Questions Answers 

What is: 

 VET (Vocational Education & Training) 

 VCAL (Victorian Certificate of Applied Learning) 

 SBA (School Based Apprenticeship) 

and what do they involve? 

How do I apply for these courses? 

What are the expectations for applying and undertaking for these 
courses? 

Would I be suited to these courses? 

Can I undertake VET and VCE? 

Can VET contribute to my ATAR? 

Can I undertake VCAL and VCE units? 

How do I go about obtaining a Work Placement? 

 

VET/VCAL Coordinator Ms. Kimberly McLeod 
kmcleod@monivae.vic.edu.au  
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Questions Answers 

 

How do I complete subject selections? 

What is the timeline for processing subject selections? 

Can I undertake VET and VCE? 

Can I undertake VCAL and VCE units? 

Can I change my subject selections? 

Can I undertake Distance Education? 

What support structures are available for study? 

What happens if I am unwell during VCE/VCAL? 

What Assessment Policies and procedures exist for VCE and 
VCAL? 

 

 
VCE Coordinator 

 
Mrs. Sofia Vearing 
svearing@monivae.vic.edu.au  

Questions Answers  

 
Will a subject run? 
How will subjects be timetabled? 
 
(Other questions as referred from teachers above) 
 

Director of Studies 
 

Mrs. Yvette Colquhoun 
ycolquhoun@monivae.vic.edu.au  
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